## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		08/01/2011	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENTIST RX, LLC	
Street Address:	4010 W. Boy Scout Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77882267	DRX DENTISTRX
Serial Number:	77754321	DENTISTRX
Serial Number:	77754319	DENTIST RX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (615)244-6804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-850-8567

Email: mark.plotkin@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Plotkin
Address Line 1: 511 Union Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022152.01042 - DENTIST RX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Plotkin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0310

OP \$90.00 77882267

900198683

Signature:	/MARK J. PLOTKIN/
Date:	08/02/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=release dentist rx llc#page1.tif source=release dentist rx llc#page2.tif source=release dentist rx llc#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0311

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, REGIONS BANK, (the "Grantee") with principal offices at 315 Deaderick Street, Nashville, TN 37238, on this 1st day of August 2011, herby releases a security interest in DENTIST RX, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 4010 W Boy Scout Blvd, Suite 1100, Tampa, FL 33607 (i) All of the Grantees right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks which it holds a security interest in and Trademark Licenses to which is a party including those set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Patents which it holds a security interest in and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds of the Trademarks and Patents such Grantee has a security interest, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Trademarks Grantee are associated, and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date here of for infringement of any of the Trademarks and Patents which it holds a security interest in.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Release of Interest as of the date referenced above.

Regions Bank

Dy. 17070

Name: William Crawford

Title: SVP

## Schedule A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Trademark	Application/ Registration No.	Registration Date
Dentist Rx, LLC	DR DentistRx	77/882,267	N/A
Dentist Rx, LLC	DENTISTRX	77/754,321	N/A
Dentist Rx, LLC	DENTIST RX	77/754,319	N/A

## TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

LEGAL02/31999943v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0313

### Schedule B

**REGISTERED PATENTS** 

None

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

PATENT LICENSES

None

LEGAL02/31999943v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0314

**RECORDED: 08/02/2011**